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Notification regarding the transactions carried out within the share buyback
program according to EVERGENT Investments EGMS Resolution

no. 4 of January 20, 2022

In compliance with the FSA Regulation no. 5/2018 and Delegated Regulation (EU)
2016/1052, EVERGENT Investments announces the following information regarding the
transactions carried out with EVER shares, between September 28, 2022 — October
04, 2022, within the third stage of the share buyback program (current report of September

20, 2022):
a) Issuer name (buyer)

b) Transactions intermediary:

¢) Transaction type:

e) Transaction details:

Transactions date
September 28, 2022
September 29, 2022
September 30, 2022
October 03, 2022
October 04, 2022
Total

Catalin Iancu
Deputy CEO

EVERGENT Investments SA
BT Capital Partners

buyback
d) Description of the financial instruments purchased: EVER shares

Transactions volume = Average price (lei/share) Transactions value (lei)

775,873
778,605
754,595
624,389
819,000
3,752,462

1.2095
1.2150
1.2352
1.2400
1.2493
1.2296

938,428.83
946,021.88
932,064.55
774,220.82
1,023,204.80
4,613,940.88

Gabriel Lupascu
Compliance Officer
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