

TO: BUCHAREST STOCK EXCHANGE

FINANCIAL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY
Financial Instruments and Investments Sector

Current Report according to: Law 24/2017, FSA Regulation 5/2018 Report date: October 05, 2022 Regulated market on which the issued securities are traded: Bucharest Stock Exchange, Premium Category

Notification regarding the transactions carried out within the share buyback program according to EVERGENT Investments EGMS Resolution no. 4 of January 20, 2022

In compliance with the FSA Regulation no. 5/2018 and Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, EVERGENT Investments announces the following information regarding the transactions carried out with **EVER shares**, **between September 28**, **2022** – **October 04**, **2022**, within the third stage of the share buyback program (current report of September 20, 2022):

a) Issuer name (buyer) EVERGENT Investments SA

b) Transactions intermediary:

BT Capital Partners

c) Transaction type: buyback

d) Description of the financial instruments purchased: EVER shares

e) Transaction details:

Transactions date	Transactions volume	Average price (lei/share)	Transactions value (lei)
September 28, 2022	775,873	1.2095	938,428.83
September 29, 2022	778,605	1.2150	946,021.88
September 30, 2022	754,595	1.2352	932,064.55
October 03, 2022	624,389	1.2400	774,220.82
October 04, 2022	819,000	1.2493	1,023,204.80
Total	3,752,462	1.2296	4,613,940.88

Cătălin Iancu Deputy CEO

> Gabriel Lupașcu Compliance Officer